ELECTRICITY DELIVERY AND REGULATORY CHARGES AS OF JANUARY 1, 2026

Customer Class*

Delivery

Distribution

Transmission

Regulatory

Fixed Monthly

Volumetric**

Network

Connection

Fixed Monthly

Volumetric

Residential

$32.49

$0.0003/kWh

$0.0139/kWh

$0.0081/kWh

$0.25

$0.0053/kWh

Non-Residential - General
Service Less Than 50 kW

$33.77

$0.0211/kWh

$0.0130/kWh

$0.0075/kWh

$0.25

$0.0053/kWh

Non-Residential - General
Service 50 to 4,999 kW

$131.88

$5.9244/kW

*Rates presented are for a typical customer in each class.
** A charge of $ 0.0050 / kWWh will also be applicable to Non-Regulated Price Plan, Class B customers.

To view all regulated fees and charges, and to learn more about your bill, please visit www.enwin.com.

$4.3789/kW

$2.5764/kW

$0.25

$0.0053/kWh




GLOSSARY OF TERMS

o kWh - Kilowatt-hours are used to measure the amount of electricity used during a billing period.
o kW - Kilowatts are used to measure peak electricity demand during a billing period.

e Delivery - These are the costs of delivering electricity from generating stations across the province to
ENWIN and then to your home or business. A portion of these charges are retained by ENWIN to
build, operate and maintain the local electricity system.

e Regulatory - These are the costs of administering the wholesale electricity system and maintaining
the reliability of the provincial grid. The majority of these charges are collected by ENWIN and
remitted to others.

A portion of these charges are fixed and do not change from month to month. The rest are m
variable and increase or decrease depending on the amount of electricity that you use. & )

To view all regulated fees and charges, and to learn more about your bill, please visit www.enwin.com.



