

# ELECTRICITY DELIVERY AND REGULATORY CHARGES AS OF JANUARY 1, 2026

Customer Class*	Delivery				Regulatory	
	Distribution		Transmission			
	Fixed Monthly	Volumetric**	Network	Connection	Fixed Monthly	Volumetric
Residential	\$32.49	\$0.0003/kWh	\$0.0139/kWh	\$0.0081/kWh	\$0.25	\$0.0053/kWh
Non-Residential - General Service Less Than 50 kW	\$33.77	\$0.0211/kWh	\$0.0130/kWh	\$0.0075/kWh	\$0.25	\$0.0053/kWh
Non-Residential - General Service 50 to 4,999 kW	\$131.88	\$5.9244/kW	\$4.3789/kW	\$2.5764/kW	\$0.25	\$0.0053/kWh

\*Rates presented are for a typical customer in each class.

\*\* A charge of \$ 0.0050 / kWh will also be applicable to Non-Regulated Price Plan, Class B customers.



To view all regulated fees and charges, and to learn more about your bill, please visit [www.enwin.com](http://www.enwin.com).

## GLOSSARY OF TERMS

- **kWh** - Kilowatt-hours are used to measure the amount of electricity used during a billing period.
- **kW** - Kilowatts are used to measure peak electricity demand during a billing period.
- **Delivery** - These are the costs of delivering electricity from generating stations across the province to ENWIN and then to your home or business. A portion of these charges are retained by ENWIN to build, operate and maintain the local electricity system.
- **Regulatory** - These are the costs of administering the wholesale electricity system and maintaining the reliability of the provincial grid. The majority of these charges are collected by ENWIN and remitted to others.

**A portion of these charges are fixed and do not change from month to month. The rest are variable and increase or decrease depending on the amount of electricity that you use.**

